

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9063 of 2019

=====

VINAYKUMAR JAYANTBHAI THAKKAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

TARUNA R MAKWANA(7255) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**

Date : 07/10/2019

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Rule.** Meanwhile, further proceedings of Criminal Case No.12657 of 2018 pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat and order dated 18.01.2018 passed in Criminal Enquiry No.89 of 2013 is hereby stayed. Learned APP waives service of rule on behalf of the respondent – State.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SATISH