

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9063 of 2019

=====

VINAYKUMAR JAYANTBHAI THAKKAR & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

TARUNA R MAKWANA(7255) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 20/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. T.M. Makwana appearing for the applicants submits that she would like to place on record certain documents on record by way of filing an affidavit, and as such, requests for some time. Hence, re-list this matter on 28.10.2024.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID